
From: Ewan, Ken MIT:EX
To: Anderson, Dianne S MIT:EX
Subject: RE: Amended TEC Shanghai lease for 3 month period - April, May , June 2015
Date: Thursday, March 6, 2014 2:49:30 PM
Attachments: image001.png

image002.png
image003.png
image004.png
image005.png
image006.jpg

Dianne – the dates are confirmed and are accurate. The dates are also confirmed by our
representative, Jacob Joh from Colliers in his message below.
 
It states as:
Commencement Date of Initial Term: “1-April-14”
End Date of Initial Term: “30-June-14”
 
On the very top of the contract, the date right below “License Agreement” states us “18-February-
14”
 
Hope this information helps,
Ken
 

From: Anderson, Dianne S MIT:EX 
Sent: Thursday, March 6, 2014 2:41 PM
To: Ewan, Ken MIT:EX
Subject: RE: Amended TEC Shanghai lease for 3 month period - April, May , June 2015
 
Ken – can you confirm the commencement date and end dates in English – please.
 
Dianne Anderson
Contract Manager
Business Services and Accountability
Ministry of International Trade (Minister Responsible for
Asia Pacific Strategy and Multiculturalism)
Suite 730 - 999 Canada Place
Vancouver, British Columbia, V6C 3E1, Canada
Phone: 1-(604) 660-5886  Fax: 1-(604) 660-1320
Dianne.Anderson@gov.bc.ca

 

From: Ewan, Ken MIT:EX 
Sent: Thursday, March 6, 2014 2:35 PM
To: Anderson, Dianne S MIT:EX
Cc: Cowan, Jim MIT:EX
Subject: FW: Amended TEC Shanghai lease for 3 month period - April, May , June 2015
 
Hi Dianne,
 
Please find attached the amended TEC contract of the 3 month extension. John’s name and email
have been updated to Kevin’s.

MIT-2014-00083 
Page 1

.



 
Thanks
Ken
 

From: Chen, Christine MIT:EX 
Sent: Thursday, March 6, 2014 9:58 AM
To: Joh, Jacob; Ewan, Ken MIT:EX
Cc: XT:McDonald, John MIT:IN; XT:Tsui, Kevin MIT:IN; Han, Henry MIT:EX; Eidsness, Greg MIT:EX
Subject: RE: Amended TEC Shanghai lease for 3 month period - April, May , June 2015
 
Hello Jacob,
 
Attached is the signed license agreement.
 

I changed the company name, contact, and email. Also, I added the 4th clause in the “Additional
Provisions”.
 
Thanks.

 
Christine Chen
604-660-8898

 

From: Joh, Jacob [mailto:Jacob.Joh@colliers.com] 
Sent: Thursday, March 6, 2014 1:43 AM
To: Ewan, Ken MIT:EX
Cc: XT:McDonald, John MIT:IN; XT:Tsui, Kevin MIT:IN; Han, Henry MIT:EX; Eidsness, Greg MIT:EX;
Chen, Christine MIT:EX
Subject: RE: Amended TEC Shanghai lease for 3 month period - April, May , June 2015
 
Hi Ken,
 
Please find attached amended Agreement.  Just FYI, the Chinese characters in the section for dates
is accurate.  Everything else is the same as the Agreement previously signed by Henry (including

the misspelling of Henry’s name); however, they had deleted the 4th clause in the “Additional
Provisions”.  You may want to reinsert the term “4. This Agreement is supplemented by the
“Platinum Corporate Client Agreement”, agreed between BC Trade and Investment Division of the
Ministry of Jobs, Tourism and Innovation and The Executive Centre.”  But at this stage, I do not
believe it will make a significant difference, especially if you are able to move out by the end of

June 30th.
 
Please sign both the front and back page of the Agreement and return at your earliest
convenience. 
 
Thank you.
 
Jacob Joh 
Director | Office Services

MIT-2014-00083 
Page 2



Main +82 2 6740 2000 | Mobile
Fax +82 2 318 2015 | View My Profile
10F Korea Tourism Organization Building, 10 Da-dong, Jung-gu | Seoul 100-180 | Korea

       

 

From: Ewan, Ken MIT:EX [mailto:Ken.Ewan@gov.bc.ca] 
Sent: Tuesday, March 04, 2014 4:08 AM
To: Joh, Jacob
Cc: XT:McDonald, John MIT:IN; XT:Tsui, Kevin MIT:IN; Han, Henry MIT:EX; Eidsness, Greg MIT:EX
Subject: Amended TEC Shanghai lease for 3 month period - April, May , June 2015
 
Hi Jacob,
 
Could you please lead on this request and work with John and Kevin to provide us the amended
TEC Shanghai Office Lease Agreement that reflects the change of the responsibility from John
McDonald to Kevin Tsui for the 3 month contract extension period? Our finance department is
requesting the amended TEC Lease Agreement as the supporting document for their
administrative process, and asked us to provide them the document at our earliest convenience.
Let me know if you need anything from Vancouver HQ to help facilitate your process.
 
Thanks for your help.
 
Best regards,
 
Ken Ewan
Priority Markets Manager – Greater China
International Market Development
Ministry of International Trade
Suite 288 - 800 Hornby Street
Vancouver, British Columbia  V6Z 2C5  CANADA
Tel: +1 604 660.5919
Mobile: | Fax: 604 660.2251

www.britishcolumbia.ca | @BCTradeInvest |LinkedIn | YouTube
 
 

 

MIT-2014-00083 
Page 3

s22

s15, s17



MIT-2014-00083 
Page 4



From: Cowan, Jim MIT:EX
To: Michon, Steven R MIT:EX; Anderson, Dianne S MIT:EX
Subject: FW: Shanghai TEC Renewal
Date: Thursday, March 27, 2014 7:57:59 AM
Attachments: image001.png

image002.png
image003.png
image004.png
image005.png
TEC 2081&89&55 BC Trade_Apr2014-Mar2015.pdf

FYI
 

From: Joh, Jacob [mailto:Jacob.Joh@colliers.com] 
Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2014 2:42 AM
To: Chen, Christine MIT:EX
Cc: XT:Tsui, Kevin MIT:IN; Han, Henry MIT:EX; Cowan, Jim MIT:EX; Eidsness, Greg MIT:EX;

Subject: RE: Shanghai TEC Renewal
 
Dear All,
 
Please find attached the completed copy of the License Agreement for your reference.
 

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to let me know.
 
Thank you.
 
Jacob Joh 
Director | Office Services

Main +82 2 6740 2000 | Mobile 
Fax +82 2 318 2015 | View My Profile
10F Korea Tourism Organization Building, 10 Da-dong, Jung-gu | Seoul 100-180 | Korea

       

 

From: Chen, Christine MIT:EX [mailto:Christine.Chen@gov.bc.ca] 
Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2014 3:41 AM
To: Joh, Jacob
Cc: XT:Tsui, Kevin MIT:IN; Han, Henry MIT:EX; Cowan, Jim MIT:EX; Eidsness, Greg MIT:EX
Subject: RE: Shanghai TEC Renewal
 
Hello Jacob,
 

MIT-2014-00083 
Page 5

s22

s17

s22



Attached signed Licensee Agreement.
 
Thanks.

 
Christine Chen
604-660-8898

 

From: Joh, Jacob [mailto:Jacob.Joh@colliers.com] 
Sent: Monday, March 24, 2014 11:23 PM
To: Eidsness, Greg MIT:EX
Cc: Chen, Christine MIT:EX; XT:Tsui, Kevin MIT:IN; Han, Henry MIT:EX
Subject: FW: Shanghai TEC Renewal
 
Hi Greg,
 
Would you be able to give me some directions on how to proceed with the email below?
 
Thanks,
 
Jacob Joh 
Director | Office Services

Main +82 2 6740 2000 | Mobile
Fax +82 2 318 2015 | View My Profile
10F Korea Tourism Organization Building, 10 Da-dong, Jung-gu | Seoul 100-180 | Korea

       

 

From: Joh, Jacob 
Sent: Monday, March 24, 2014 6:11 PM
To: 'Han, Henry MIT:EX'
Cc: XT:Tsui, Kevin MIT:IN; Chen, Christine MIT:EX (Christine.Chen@gov.bc.ca)
Subject: RE: Shanghai TEC Renewal
 
Hi Henry,
 
Please see attached License Agreement for Shanghai.  As per Kevin's email, I am not sure if you are
looking to renew only for one month or to renew for a year.  The attached is for 12 months!  Please
note the following regarding the attached:
 
Current status:

-          Current agreement expires as of March 31, 2014.
-          Short-term 3 month extension commences as of April 1, 2014 at an increased rate of RMB

238,000 per month.

MIT-2014-00083 
Page 6

s22



-          Term with TEC is terminated as of June 30, 2014 and lease in new premises outside of TEC
commences as of July 1, 2014.

 
Renegotiated term (as per attached):

-          Current agreement expires as of March 31, 2014.
-          Short-term 3 month extension to June 30, 2014 at RMB 238,000 per month commencing as

of April 1, 2014 is CANCELLED and replaced with attached!
-          New Agreement (attached) commences as of April 1, 2014 for 12 months at the current

rate (prior to short-term increase) of RMB 221,000 per month.
o    PLEASE NOTE “ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS #4” à THE MONTHLY TOTAL RATE WILL BE

REDUCED TO RMB 150,000 AS OF JULY 1, 2014 UNTIL MARCH 31, 2015.
Basically, the rate of RMB 150,000 will be effective as of July 1, 2014 on condition the “old”
rate being maintained to June 30, 2014.  I’ve managed to negotiate the RMB 150,000 by
conceding the commencement date of the lower rate of RMB 150,000 to July 1, 2014;
however, I’ve negotiated the cancellation of the increased short-term rate of RMB 238,000
per month and extended the current rate to June 30, 2014.

 
If the above is acceptable to you, please insert the number “0” in the blank space for
“Connectivity Package, Standard Rate (not including outgoing call fee), sign both the front and
back page and return.
 

I hope the above is clear, but will call tomorrow morning (Korea time) to clarify and reconfirm.
 
Thanks,
 
 
 
Jacob Joh
Director | Office Services
 
Main +82 2 6740 2000 | Mobile
Fax +82 2 318 2015 | View My Profile
10F Korea Tourism Organization Building, 10 Da-dong, Jung-gu | Seoul 100-180 | Korea
 
 
 
     
 
 
 
-----Original Message-----

MIT-2014-00083 
Page 7

s17

s22



From: Han, Henry MIT:EX [mailto:Henry.Han@gov.bc.ca] 
Sent: Monday, March 24, 2014 1:34 AM
To: Joh, Jacob
Cc: XT:Tsui, Kevin MIT:IN
Subject: Shanghai TEC Renewal
 
Hey can we renew Shanghai for 1mth at 150rmb/mth?
 
 
 
 

MIT-2014-00083 
Page 8



MIT-2014-00083 
Page 9



MIT-2014-00083 
Page 10




